
Idaho Transportation Department

Monthly WIM Distribution for
Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00320
Kootenai
R Principal Arterial - Interstate Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

7
4
3

I-90  1.03 Mi. W. of Ctr Dredge Rd UP IC #39

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Oct-2020

MC CAR PU BUS 2D SU 3 SU 4+ ST 4- ST 5 ST 6+ MT 5- MT 6 MT 7+ OFFSCALE

Road Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

12,729
.02
.04

10.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

E Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

6,355
.03
.04

10.7

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

W Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

6,375
.02
.03
9.2

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

E
Lane1

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

4,659
.03
.05

12.2

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

E
Lane2

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

1,696
.02
.03
6.6

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

W
Lane1

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

4,810
.02
.03

10.5

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

Created 11/10/2020 7:58 AM

MW01P: Page 1 of 3
Flex ESALs are calculated using Servicability=2.5, SN=5. Rigid ESALs use Servicability=2.5, Depth=9



Idaho Transportation Department

Monthly WIM Distribution for
Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00320
Kootenai
R Principal Arterial - Interstate Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

7
4
3

I-90  1.03 Mi. W. of Ctr Dredge Rd UP IC #39

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Oct-2020

MC CAR PU BUS 2D SU 3 SU 4+ ST 4- ST 5 ST 6+ MT 5- MT 6 MT 7+ OFFSCALE

W
Lane2

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

1,565
.01
.01
5.3

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

UNCLS

Road Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

E Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

W Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

E
Lane1

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

Created 11/10/2020 7:58 AM

MW01P: Page 2 of 3
Flex ESALs are calculated using Servicability=2.5, SN=5. Rigid ESALs use Servicability=2.5, Depth=9



Idaho Transportation Department

Monthly WIM Distribution for
Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00320
Kootenai
R Principal Arterial - Interstate Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

7
4
3

I-90  1.03 Mi. W. of Ctr Dredge Rd UP IC #39

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Oct-2020

UNCLS

E
Lane2

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

W
Lane1

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

W
Lane2

Num
Flex
Rigid
GVW

0
0.00
0.00
0.0

Created 11/10/2020 7:58 AM

MW01P: Page 3 of 3
Flex ESALs are calculated using Servicability=2.5, SN=5. Rigid ESALs use Servicability=2.5, Depth=9


